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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XI.—CUSTOMS, MARINE AND HARBOURS, AND INSPECTION OF
MACHINERY DEPARTMENTS—continued.

.tern. 1911910-11.
CUSTOMS: MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES- continued.

£ £
VOTE No. 69- continued.

Charges for and incidental to—continued.
Refund of Chinese poll-tax on—

Kong Kin, a former resident of the Dominion ...
Chinese students and visitors temporarily resident in

the Dominion ... ... ...

£

loo

1 ,000

loo21
22

l .000

Total—Vote No. 69 ... 5 .375,379

MARINE AND HARBOURS.
1910-11.

Total number of officers 148

1
VOTE No. 70.
Salaries—
Marine Head Office

Secretary (also Registrar of Ships)
Marine Engineer (also Engineer-in-Chief, Public Works

Department, £850) ... ... ...
3 Clerks: 1 at £215, 1 at £160, 1 at £120
2 Cadets: 1 at £110, 1 at £95
Clerk (extra) ... ... ...
3 Shorthand-writers and Ty pistes : 1 at £150, 1 at £110,

1 at £70
Nautical Adviser, Inspector and Surveyor of Ships, and'

Examiner of Masters and Mates ... ... i

575

50
495
205
188

330

500

• 2,343 -■

2

3

Harbours—
Manukau—

Harbourmaster and Pilot (also Inspector of Fisheries,
£10)

Signalman
Boatman and Launch-driver at £10 per month
Lightkeeper at Heads

Auckland—Bean Rock Lightkeeper
Tauranga Harbourmaster

Hokianga —
Harbourmaster, Pilot, aud Customs Officer (also In- |

spector of Fisheries, £10) ...
Signalman ... ... ...
Boatman

Kaipara —Harbourmaster and Pilot and Customs Officer ...
Signalman
Chief Boatman
Launch-driver and Boatman at £9 per month

Tongaporutu—Light-attendant ... ... ...
Mokau—Signalman
Opunake—

Signalman
Wellington—

Lightkeepers, Somes Island...
Napier Bluff Lighthouse—Lightkeeper

220
160
120
120

160
25

220
125
114

265
160
130
108

25

40

25

247

20 ,
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