Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XI.—CUSTOMS, MARINE AND HARBOURS, AND INSPECTION OF MACHINERY DEPARTMENTS—continued.

					· · - · · -		
Item.					1910–11.		
	CUSTOMS: MISCELLANEOU	js ser	VICES-conti	nued.	* .	1	
	VODE N. CO				£		£
	VOTE No. 69—continued. Charges for and incidental	Toco	ntinued.				
21	Refund of Chinese poll-tax or	1 —			•		. :
22	Kong Kin, a former reside Chinese students and visito			nt in	100		
	the Dominion			1,000			
	TOTAL-VOTE No. 69					· ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` `	5 ,379
	MARINE AND H	IARBO	URS.				
	1910–11. Total number of officers 148						
	VOTE No. 70.	n numbe	r of officers 1	± 0			
1	SALABIES-			:			
	MARINE HEAD OFFICE Secretary (also Registrar of S	Ships)			575		
	Marine Engineer (also Engine	eer-in-C	hief, Public W	orks	70	20 T 18	
	Department, £850) 3 Clerks: 1 at £215, 1 at £16	60. 1 at	£120	•••	50: 49 5 -		
	2 Cadets: 1 at £110, 1 at £98		•••		205		
	Clerk (extra) 3 Shorthand-writers and Typis	 stes : 1	 at £150. 1 at a	E1 10.	188		
ĺ	1 at £70		•••		330		
	Nautical Adviser, Inspector a Examiner of Masters and M		veyor of Ship	s, and	500	,	
		•		į	2,343	,	
	HARBOURS-			!			
2	Manukau— Harbourmaster and Pilot (a	also Ins	vector of Fish	eries.	;		
	£ 10)		•••		220		
	Signalman Boatman and Launch-drive	 r at £1 <i>(</i>	ner month		160 120	· ,	•
	Lightkeeper at Heads				120		
3	Auckland— Bean Rock Lightkeeper				160		
	Tauranga Harbourmaster	•••	•••	•••	25	**	
4.	Hokianga— Harbourmaster, Pilot, and	Custom	· Officer (ala	, In			
	spector of Fisheries, £10)		o Omicer (wise		220		
İ	Signalman	•••	•••		125		
5	Boatman Kaipara—	•••	•••	•••	114		
	Harbourmaster and Pilot an	nd Cust		•••	265		
	Signalman Chief Boatman	•••	•••	••••	160 130		
	Launch-driver and Boatman	at £9	per month		108		
6	Tongaporutu— Light-attendant	•••	•••		25	().	
7	Mokau		• •				
8	Signalman <i>Opunake-</i>	•••	•••	•••	40		
!	Signalman		•••		25		
9	Wellington— Lightkeepers, Somes Island	1.		!	247		
10	Napier Bluff Lighthouse—		•••	•••			
.	Lightkeeper	•••	•••	•••	20		